Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh. शिक्षा निदेशालय उल्लास किंग्री

2 3 OCT 2017

College Branch

Subject:

Hostel Fee for MBBS Course students for the academic Session 2017-18, 2018-19, 2019-20, 2020-21& 2021-22.

This is in reference to letter no. EDN-A-Ka(5)-26/2016-L dated 27.09.2017 received from the Principal Secretary (Education) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh on the subject cited above.

In this context, it is informed that the Govt. has approved Hostel Fee for MBBS Course students for the academic Session 2017-18, 2018-19, 2019-20, 2020-21& 2021-22. in r/o Maharishi Markandeshwar University, Kumarhatti, District Solan.

In view of the above, the same is enclosed herewith with the request to upload the same on department of for the information of general public/students.

ADirector of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh.

Supdt. IT Cell, Directorate of Higher Education, Himachal Pradesh. No. EDN-H(8)A(1) Pvt.-Univ.-08/2008

the, Shimla,



No. EDN-A-Ka(5)-26/2016-L. Government of Himachal Pradesh, Department of Higher Education. ***

The Pr. Secretary (Education) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

To

The Registrar, Maharishi Markandeshwar University, Kumarhatti, District Solan, HP.

Dated, Shimla-171 002, the

September, 2017.

Subject: H

Hostel Fee for MBBS Course students for the Academic Session 2017-18, 2018-19, 2019-2020, 2020-21 & 2021-22.

Sir,

I am directed to refer to the subject cited above and to enclose herewith Hostel Fee for MBBS course students for the academic session 2017-18, 2018-19, 2019-2020, 2020-21 & 2021-22 respectively in respect of your University as per Annexure- 'A'.

Yours faithfully,

(Naresh Thakur) Joint Secretary (Hr. Education) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh. e-mail: nthakur_78@yahoo.co.in (Off.): +91-177-2628501.

Endst. No. No. EDN-A-Ka(5)-26/2016-L Dated; Shimla-171 002, 27 September, 2017. Copy for information and further necessary action to:

- 1. The Secretary, Medical Council of India, Pocket- 14, Sector 8, Dwarka Phase-1, New Delhi - 110077, INDIA
- 2. The Pr. Secretary (Health) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh.
- 3. The Secretary, HP PEIRC, Happy Nest, Kangnadhar, Below BCS, Shimla- 171 009.
- A. The Director of Higher Education, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171 001.
 - 5. The Director of Medical Education & Research, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla- 171009.
 - 6. The Registrar, Himachal Pradesh University, Shimla-5.
 - 7. The Member Secretary-cum-Joint Director (C), Directorate of Higher Education, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-1 with the direction to upload the same on departmental website for the information of general public/ students.

8. Guard file.

149696

lim

(Naresh Thakur) Joint Secretary (Hr. Education) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh. e-mail: nthakur_78@yahoo.co.in (Off.): +91-177-2628501.

Annexure-A

Hostel Fee for MBBS Course students in r/o Maharishi Markandeshwar University, Kumarhatti, Solan, HP for the Academic Session 2017-18, 2018-19, 2019-20, 2020-21 & 2021-22 as under:

Sr. No.	Name of the course	Hostel Charges (In ₹)	
		Security (one time)	Rent (Annually) (Exclusive of Mess charges)
1	MBBS	5,000	30,000(S) 24,000(D)

NOTE:

- 1. <u>In addition to above, the University can charge additional fee from the students who</u> opt for Air Conditioner/ Heater facilities and any other additional facilities.
- 2. <u>The University is further directed not to charge Institutional Development Charges/</u> <u>building fund, etc. neither from the old students nor from the new students.</u>

10001.

(Naresh Thakur) Joint Secretary (Hr. Education) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh. e-mail: nthakur_78@yahoo.co.in (Off.): +91-177-2628501.